RESOLUTION NO. 2023-03

A RESOLUTION SETTING FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2023

WHERE AS, the City of Lucan requires the setting of fees and charges on a periodic basis through a
resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, fees and charges are reviewed on an annual basis to determine if they meet the expense

of providing the service,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED. the following fees and charges shall be established
January 1, 2023 until updated.

Water & Sewer Charges

Animal License

Dangerous Dog Registration

Community Center Rent

Picnic Tables

Copies

Faxes

LICENSING RELATED FEES

Water Access Charge for initial Hookup
Water Base Rate

Water Usage Fee

Bulk Water Usage

Residential/ Commercial Disconnect Fee
Late Payment Fee

Sewer Access Charge for Initial Hookup
Sewer Base Fee

Sewer Usage Fee

Significant Industrial User-Sewer
Replacement Water Meter

Water Meter Test Fee

ACH Direct Debit (Due with January bill)
County Certification of Delinquent Accounts

Due Feb.15 each year

Late registration fee

Replacement Tag

Impounding Fee

Boarding Fee

Administration cost, cost of warning symbol

Banquet Room/Kitchen/gym
Banquet Room./Kitchen/gym
Clean up/ tear down

Picnic Table (each)

8%x11 B&W
8 5 x 11 Color

Per page to send or receive

$1500.00
$26.25/month
$10.50/1000gal
$15.00/1000gal
$75.00

$10.00
$1500.00
$33.25/month
$5.25/1000gal
TBD

$150.00
$25.00 (if found working)
$10.00 yearly
$5.00/ parcel

$10.00
$25.00
$5.00
$50.00
$25/day
$500

$100/day
$50/up to 4hrs
$25/ each
$10/day

$0.25/side/sheet
$0.50/side/sheet

$2 for 1* page;
$1 thereafter



Return Check Charge 1 Time
2" Occurrence

Permits Buildings. additions. fences, etc
Liquor On-Sale

Off-Sale

Sunday

1 —4 Day Temporary

Fire Calls Fire Calls

Adopted by the City Council on January 9, 2023.

$30.00

$50.00; only cash
or MO accepted
for future pmts

$25.00/ change
$350.00
$100.00
$100.00
$10.00

$2500.00

Mayor, Ri?ly 5{17 y City Clerk, Shawna Allan



